
Club/Organization First Name Last Name Address Bus Phone Res Phone Website Email

ABATE Rose Cook-Rose 9490 196th Dr. 620-204-8018 316-518-0150

Aglaian Karen Parsons #5 Leed Rd. 221-7811 davidp@skyerock.net

Alcoholics Anonymous - Al Anon Arkansas City 442-5880

American Cancer Society/Relay For Life Margorie Miller 330 S. Main, Ste. #100, WCT, KS 67202 316-265-3471 620-229-0339 www.relayforlife.org/winfieldks marjorie.miller@cancer.org

American Legion Auxiliary Pixie Black 115 W. 10th/PO Box 1 221-4950 221-2831 www.ALAforveterans.org pixieblack2014@gmail.com

American Legion Post 10 Josh Wallace 115 W. 10th 221-4950 post10ks@gmail.com

American Legion/Sons of Jeff Wampler PO Box 1 221-4950 www.facebook.com/pages/American-Legion-Chapter-10-Winfield-Ks/307363864788wampler123@yahoo.com

American Red Cross Michelle Jantz 1900 E Douglas, WCT, KS 67203 316-219-4000 888-765-9058 www.redcross.org/ks michelle.jantz@redcross.org

API Meals on Wheels/Friendship Meals Deanna Moon 700 Gary, Suite D 221-2451

Arthritis Foundation Brooke Burns 1999 N. Amidon #105 WCT 67203 800-362-1108 316-263-0116 www.arthritis.org bburns@arthritis.org

BETA SIGMA PHI-Exemplar Linda Mount 1803 Mound St. 221-0704

Big Brothers & Big Sisters of CC Debi Clark 103 E. 9th, Ste. 316 800-480-4310 221-7766 www.kansasbigs.org dclark@kansasbigs.org

Board of Education (USD #465) J.K. Campbell 1407 Wheat Road 221-5100 221-0179 www.usd465.org/boe jk_campbell@usd465.com

Boy Scout Troops Chad Mayberry 13 Roberts Ct. 222-7088 mayberry705@gmail.com

Boy Scout Troops-Cub Scout Cory Martin 904 Alexander 620-506-1025

CASA of Cowley County, Inc Linda Groth 103 1/2 E 9th, Ste. 300 800-954-0213 221-6467 www.kansascasa.org casaofcc@hotmail.com

CC American Heart Assoc Kelly Rawlings 1861 N. Rock Rd. #380, WCT 67206 316-768-3830 www.heart.org

CC Animal Response Team (CART) Jolan Csukas 321 E. 10th 221-5469 www.cowleycounty.org/em/cart emergencymanagement@cowleycounty.org

CC Emergency Response Team (CERT) Jolan Csukas 321 E. 10th 221-5469 www.cowleycounty.org/cert emergencymanagement@cowleycounty.org

CC Council on Aging Linda Chase 700 Gary, Ste. C 221-7020 877-491-3984 cccadirector@gmail.com

CC Democratic Central Committee Sharon Gordon 4857 61st Rd., Udall 67146 620-986-5520 229-4119 mike&sharon@wheatstate.com

CC Emergency Auxiliary Jolan Csukas 321 E. 10th 221-5469 www.cowleycounty.org/auxiliary emergencymanagement@cowleycounty.org

CC Emergency Management Brian Stone 321 E. 10th 221-5469 www.cowleycounty.org/em emergencymanagement@cowleycounty.org

CC Fair Association Dean Kennedy PO Box 346 221-1400 (ask for Dean) www.cowleycountyfair.com dean.kennedy@communitynational.net

CC Fair Board Auxiliary Steven Howe 2064 132nd Rd., Oxford, KS 67119 455-3484 showe@sutv.com

CC Farm Bureau Denise Middleton PO Box 635/1200  Main St. 221-2091 cowleyfb@kfb.org

CC Historical Society Shawn Marie Stover 1011 Mansfield 221-4811 221-3104 www.cchsm.com cchsm@kans.com

CC Humane Society Teresa Harden 7648 222 Rd. 221-1698 www.cowleycountyhumanesociety.org ccasdirector@skyrock.net

CC Medical Reserve Corps (MRC) Jolan Csukas 321 E. 10th 221-5469 www.cowleycounty.org/mrc emergencymanagement@cowleycounty.org

CC Republican Party Janet Whittington PO Box 381, Douglass 67039 229-0436 316-746-3120 isuew@sucocoopwb.comq

CC Safe Homes 103 E 9th, Ste. #307 221-7079 221-4951-crisis linewww.safehomesinc.org

CC United Way - Business Brian Lawrence PO Box 447 221-1650 www.unitedway.org brian@arkcityservice.com

CC United Way - Helpline Call 211

Cerebral Palsy Research Foundation of KS Liz Karp 5111 E 21st Wichita, KS 67208 316-688-1888 www.cprf.org

Church Women United, Winfield Charlotte Buterbaugh 720 E. 10th 221-3099 kansascwu@gmail.com buterbaugh1@juno.com

Circles Cowley County Bradley Gamber 320 College 221-0618 705-1864 www.circlescowleycounty.org cowleycountyantipoverty@gmail.com

Community Council Room Shirley Booe 13602 75th Rd. 221-1015 tiffany511@rainks.com

Daughters of American Revolution Jessie Marafioti 1316 Broadway 222-2242 jj3913@cox.net

Eagle Nest Inc. Donna Jackson 112 E. 9th 229-8282 Fax: 229-8236 www.eaglenestinc.org donna@eaglenestinc.org

EMS Reserves Alan Alquest 1302 E. 5th William Newton Hosp. 221-9628
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ESA/ALPHA  DELTA Charlotte Thiel 1813 Country Club Rd. 221-2452 thielc@cox.net

Gardenaires Club Nancy Maier 1301 E. 7th 221-7958 229-2772 silverbelle100@sbcglobal.net

Girl Scouts of Kansas Heartland Jacquie Lafuente 360 Lexington Rd. WCT 67218 316-684-6531 ext. 2501 www.kansasgirlscouts.org info@gskh.org

Gentiva Hospice Sarah Long 917 Main 221-3329 866-370-3329 www.gentiva.com sarah.long2@gentiva.com

Harry Hynes Memorial Hospice Melody Dodge 313 S. Market, WCT 67202 229-8398 800-767-4965 www.hynesmemorial.org info@hynesmemorial.org

Kansas Oldtime Fiddlers Marva Ransford 320 South A St., Ark City, KS 67005 442-1878 580-716-2564 marvakaye43@yahoo.com

KICC (Kids Impact Cowley County) Lindsay Wilke PO Box 713 / 1216 Main 221-7224 229-6393 lindsay.wilke@sckans.edu

King's Alcohol & Drug Treatment 2720 E. 12th Ave. 221-6252

KIWANIS of Winfield Ruth Gordon 1314 E. 6th 221-8916 egordon1@cox.net

KIWANIS Sunrisers Robyn Voss PO Box 239 222-4247 robynlvoss@gmail.com

Knights of Columbus Tom McClurg 4631 212th Rd. 221-2100 221-3610 www.kansas-kofc.org

K-State Research & Extension Cowley County Kelsey Holcomb 311 E. 9th, P.O. Box 538 221-5450 www.cowley.k-state.edu holcombk@ksu.edu

Leadership Cowley County Kerri Falletti 22193 Tupper St., Strother Field 221-9951 www.leadershipcowleycounty.org kfalletti@cowleycounty.org

Leadership Southwestern Cheryl Rude 100 College St. 229-6367 www.sckans.edu/leadership leaders@sckans.edu

Legacy Regional Community Foundation Yazmin Wood PO Box 713, 1216 Main 221-7224 www.legacyregionalcommunityfoundation.org admin@legacyregionalfoundation.org

Marquee Performing Arts Center Curtis Dick PO Box 222, 1007 Main 402-6688 222-4196 www.marqueepac.org marqueepac@cox.net

Martin Luther King Jr Task Force Larry McPherson PO Box 434

Medical Loan Closet of South Central KS Cherri Baer 116 E. 8th 221-2700 221-4478 bcbaer@att.net

Miss Walnut Valley Organization Teri Schroeder 2801 Levi Dr., Ark City, KS 67005 405-760-4476 620-442-5355 www.facebook.com/MissWalnutValley misswalnutvalleyorg@gmai.com

NAACP Sumner/Cowley Chapter Limual Vinson 829 N Market St., WCT, KS 67202 410-580-5777 316-219-6996 www.naacp.org

Narcotics Anonymous, First things First Barb Pingry 812 E. Chestnut Ave., Ark City, KS 442-4494 bpingry@cox.net

OES Queen City Chapter #138 Carlene Brown 106 1/2 E. 8th (Masonic Lodge) 221-4613 cbrown105@outlook.com

PEO Chapter CU Belinda Mueller 12302 242nd Rd. 221-9609

PEO Chapter FD Stacy England 16471 111th Rd. 221-9102 stacy.england@sckans.edu

PEO Chapter HK Michelle Boucher 221-0276

Pi Gamma Mu - International Honor Society Suzanne Rupp 1001 Millington, Suite B 221-3128 www.pigammamu.org suzannerupp@pigammamu.org

Quail Unlimited Scott Johnson 15486 US 160/PO Box 180 229-8259

REACH Tiny-K Infant & Toddler Services Nancy Juhlin 800 Main Place, Suite 304 229-8304 nancy.juhlin@greenbush.org

Salvation Army Crystal Martin 1105 Main 221-0113 crystal_martin@usc.salvationarmy.org

HL Snyder Medical Foundation Toya Laney 1407 Wheat Rd 221-4080 www.snydermf.org tlaney@snydermf.org

Soroptimist International of Winfield Ruth Parman PO Box 37 218-2416 www.soroptomist.org ruthp@myunionstate.com

South Central Kansas Kennel Club Teresa Cox 1919 E. 12th Ave. 221-2673 www.sckkc.com

Southwestern College Alumni Assoc. Susan Lowe 100 College St. 229-6334 www.sckans.edu/alumni2 alumni@sckans.edu

Southwestern College Booster Club Matt Shelton 100 College St. 229-6218 www.buildersports.com jeanice.lowry@sckans.edu

St. John's College Alumni Assoc. Larry Junker 1502 E. 6th  PO Box 376 221-1572 www.stjohnsalumni.org sjcaa1@cox.net

Viking Booster Club Amy Lance PO Box 431 221-5160 229-0179 www.usd465.com billy_tipps@usd465.com

VFW Post #3544 Todd Askins 115 E. 10th/P.O. Box 475 221-2870 222-5451 www.vfwpost2544.org vfwpost3544@sbcglobal.net

Walnut Valley Farmers Market Dolly Bonfy 306 Tweed 221-4507 www.wvfmarket.com dbonfy@sutv.com

Walnut Valley Quilters Guild Debbie Dennett PO Box 990 229-8182 229-1991 www.walnutvalleyquilters.com wvqguild@gmail.com

William Newton Hospital Alumni Barbara Kelley 6565 US 160 HWY 221-2300 221-0292 bkelley@kcrisp.net

William Newton Hospital Auxiliary Terri Mayo 1300 E 5th 221-2300 222-6230 www.wnhcares.org dvs@wnmh.org

Winfield Area Chamber of Commerce Sarah Werner PO Box 640 / 123 E. 9th 221-2420 www.winfieldchamber.org ceo@winfieldpartners.org

Winfield Area Habitat for Humanity Larry Hahn PO Box 335 221-3015 www.habitat.org larryhahn@msn.com

Winfield Arts & Humanities Council Cheri Gonzales 700 Gary, Ste. A & B 221-2161 www.winfieldarts.org winfieldarts@gmail.com

mailto:thielc@cox.net
mailto:silverbelle100@sbcglobal.net
http://www.kansasgirlscouts.org/
mailto:info@gskh.org
http://www.gentiva.com/
http://www.hynesmemorial.org/
mailto:info@hynesmemorial.org
mailto:marvakaye43@yahoo.com
mailto:lindsay.wilke@sckans.edu
mailto:egordon1@cox.net
mailto:robynlvoss@gmail.com
http://www.kansas-kofc.org/
http://www.cowley.k-state.edu/
mailto:holcombk@ksu.edu
http://www.leadershipcowleycounty.org/
mailto:kfalletti@cowleycounty.org
http://www.sckans.edu/leadership
mailto:leaders@sckans.edu
http://www.legacyregionalcommunityfoundation.org/
mailto:admin@legacyregionalfoundation.org
http://www.marqueepac.org/
mailto:marqueepac@cox.net
mailto:bcbaer@att.net
http://www.facebook.com/MissWalnutValley
mailto:misswalnutvalleyorg@gmai.com
http://www.naacp.org/
mailto:bpingry@cox.net
mailto:cbrown105@outlook.com
mailto:stacy.england@sckans.edu
http://www.pigammamu.org/
mailto:suzannerupp@pigammamu.org
mailto:nancy.juhlin@greenbush.org
mailto:crystal_martin@usc.salvationarmy.org
http://www.snydermf.org/
mailto:tlaney@snydermf.org
http://www.soroptomist.org/
mailto:ruthp@myunionstate.com
http://www.sckkc.com/
http://www.sckans.edu/alumni2
mailto:alumni@sckans.edu
http://www.buildersports.com/
mailto:jeanice.lowry@sckans.edu
http://www.stjohnsalumni.org/
mailto:sjcaa1@cox.net
http://www.usd465.com/
mailto:billy_tipps@usd465.com
http://www.vfwpost2544.org/
mailto:vfwpost3544@sbcglobal.net
http://www.wvfmarket.com/
mailto:dbonfy@sutv.com
http://www.walnutvalleyquilters.com/
mailto:wvqguild@gmail.com
mailto:bkelley@kcrisp.net
http://www.wnhcares.org/
mailto:dvs@wnmh.org
http://www.winfieldchamber.org/
mailto:ceo@winfieldpartners.org
http://www.habitat.org/
http://www.winfieldarts.org/
mailto:winfieldarts@gmail.com


Winfield Community Food Pantry Phil Jarvis 320 College 221-2183 phil.jarvis@sckans.edu

Winfield Community Theater David Andreas 1500 E. 8th, PO Box 347 221-6270 www.winfieldcommtheatre.com wct67156@winfieldcommtheatre.com

Winfield Council of Churches Sheryl Pugmire 2703 W. 5th 221-1994

Winfield CROP Walk Sheryl Pugmire 2703 W. 5th 705-1721 221-1994 www.crophungerwalk.org gp@cwsglobal.org

Winfield Helping Hands Fund Beth Wilke 1000 Millington 221-2700 www.winfieldfumc.org office@winfieldfumc.org

Winfield Human Relations Comm Jamie Chism 200 E. 9th, PO Box 646 221-5510 221-5509 www.winfieldks.org hr@winfieldks.org

Winfield Isle of Lights Dan Torrence PO Box 111 221-3767 221-2438 www.isleoflights.org ks_guide@yahoo.com

Winfield Lions Club Bill Muret PO Box 276 221-7200 www.e-clubhouse.org/sites/winfieldks muret@winfieldattorneys.com

Winfield Main Street Cathy Royston 103 E. 9th, Suite 316/P.O. Box 937 221-7888 www.winfieldmainstreet.com director@winfieldmainstreet.com

Winfield Masonic Lodge #110 Preston Richert 106 E. 8th Ave. 221-0109 www.winfieldmasons.com preston.richert@gmail.com

Winfield Ministerial Alliance Mark West 201 E. 19th Ave. 221-2357 office@nazarene.kscoxmail.com

Winfield Planning Commission Patrick Steward PO Box 646 221-5520 www.winfieldks.org psteward@winfieldks.org

Winfield Recreation Commission Scott Schoon 624 College 221-2160 www.winfieldrec.com sschoon@winfieldrec.com

Winfield Rotary Club Marvis Gaddie PO Box 307 221-0583 marvisgaddie@gmail.com

Winfield Saddle Club Lacy Lovewell P.O. Box 65, Cambridge, 67023 620-441-2981 okiehorseyryder@yahoo.com

Winfield Swim Club Scott McClure 901 Main 218-1622 www.winfieldswimclub.com win@winfieldswimclub.com

Winfield Wrestling Club Jeremy Biddle PO Box 8 229-9051 www.winfieldwrestlingclub.com ryan_klinemotors@yahoo.com

Winfield Youth Football Jay Tate PO Box 360 222-4802 www.winfieldrec.com/sports/youth-sports

Winfield Youth Soccer Organization Ed Loeb PO Box 183 218-1631 www.winfieldyouthsoccer.com edward.loeb@sckans.edu

Women for Kansas-Cowley County Pam Moreno 1515 Elizabeth 262-2326 www.womenforkansas.org cowleycounty@womenforkansas.org

Young Farmers & Ranchers Dennise Middleton PO Box 635, 1200 Main St. 221-2091 cowleyfb@kfb.org
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